Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Merger of Peachtree Business Products, Inc. (Assignor) with and into Varsity Acquisition, LLC (Assignor); and Change of Name to Peachtree Business Products, LLC (Assignee)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Peachtree Business Products, Inc.		03/01/2010	CORPORATION: GEORGIA
Varsity Acquisition, LLC		103/01/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Peachtree Business Products, LLC	
Street Address:	3834 Forest Park Blvd.	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63108	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2736417	FIDO HOUSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)832-5767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-569-5767

Email: perry@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Perry
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	122205-00104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Perry
	IRADEMAKK

900156000 REEL: 004159 FRAME: 0162

.00 273641

UU UV ₩ HJ

Signature:	/David M. Perry/
Date:	03/02/2010
Total Attachments: 7 source=PEACHTREE, INC. and VARSITY LLC to PEACHTREE LLC#page1.tif source=PEACHTREE, INC. and VARSITY LLC to PEACHTREE LLC#page2.tif source=PEACHTREE, INC. and VARSITY LLC to PEACHTREE LLC#page3.tif source=PEACHTREE, INC. and VARSITY LLC to PEACHTREE LLC#page4.tif source=PEACHTREE, INC. and VARSITY LLC to PEACHTREE LLC#page5.tif source=PEACHTREE, INC. and VARSITY LLC to PEACHTREE LLC#page6.tif source=PEACHTREE, INC. and VARSITY LLC to PEACHTREE LLC#page7.tif	



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PEACHTREE BUSINESS PRODUCTS, INC.", A GEORGIA CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "VARSITY ACQUISITION, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "PEACHTREE BUSINESS PRODUCTS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2010, AT 12:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

AUTHENTY CATION: 7840060

TRADEMARK REEL: 004159 FRAME: 0164

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

DATE: 03-01-10

4789693 8100M

100227661

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:20 PM 03/01/2010 FILED 12:19 PM 03/01/2010 SRV 100227661 - 4789693 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

PEACHTREE BUSINESS PRODUCTS, INC.

(a foreign corporation)

WITH AND INTO

VARSITY ACQUISITION, LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The entity surviving the merger is Varsity Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Delaware LLC").
- The name of the corporation being merged into Delaware LLC is Peachtree Business Products, Inc. (the "Georgia Corporation"). Georgia Corporation was incorporated in the State of Georgia.
- 3. The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated March 1, 2010 by and among Robert Baggett, David Boatwright, Peachtree Business Products, Inc., Amerifile, LLC and Varsity Acquisition, LLC (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger") has been approved and executed by both Georgia Corporation and Delaware LLC.
- 4. Upon filing of this Certificate of Merger, the name of Delaware LLC shall be changed to Peachtree Business Products, LLC by amending Paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Formation of Varsity Acquisition, LLC to read "1. The name of the limited liability company is Peachtree Business Products, LLC."
- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 3834 Forest Park Avenue, St. Louis, Missouri 63108, a place of business of Delaware LLC.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by Delaware LLC on request, without cost, to any member of Delaware LLC or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge.

122205 00104/11974836v.3

VARSITY ACQUISITION, LLC

Title: Authorized Person

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]

122205.00104/11974836v.3

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

NAME CHANGE

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of [EFFECTIVEDATE]. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

Surviving Entity:

VARSITY ACQUISITION, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company

Changing its Name to:

PEACHTREE BUSINESS PRODUCTS, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company

Non surviving Entity/Entities:

PEACHTREE BUSINESS PRODUCTS, INC., a Georgia Profit Corporation

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on March 1, 2010



Brian P, Kemp Secretary of State

Control No: 19014779 Date Filed: 03/01/2010 12:01 AM Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER WITH RESPECT TO THE MERGER OF PEACHTREE BUSINESS PRODUCTS, INC. WITH AND INTO YARSITY ACQUISITION, LLC

Pursuant to Sections 14-2-1105 and 14-2-1109 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code ("GBCC") the undersigned hereby submit the following certificate of merger for filing and certify that:

Ĭ.

The name and state of incorporation or formation of each constituent to the merge

are;

Name State of Incorporation

or Formation

Peachtree Business Products, Inc.

Georgia

(the "Georgia Corporation")

Delaware

Varsity Acquisition, LLC (the "Delaware LLC")

11.

The Georgia Corporation will merge with and into the Delaware LLC (the "Merger"). The Delawar LLC will be the surviving entity in the Merger.

III.

The name of the surviving limited liability company is Varsity Acquisition, LLC. Upon filing a certificate of merger in Delaware, the name of the surviving limited liability company shall be changed to Peachtree Business Products, LLC, by amending Paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Formation of Varsity Acquisition, LLC to read "1. The name of the limited liability company is Peachtree Business Products, LLC."

W.

An executed copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") is on file at the principal place of business of the Delaware LLC, at 3834 Forest Park Blvd, St. Louis, MO 63108.

V.

A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Delaware LLC, on request and without cost, to any member or shareholder of any constituent to the merger, 897242.6

VI.

The Merger was duly approved by the shareholders of the Georgia Corporation and the members of the Delaware LLC.

VII.

The Merger shall be effective upon filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of Georgia.

VIII.

Upon the effective time of the merger, the Secretary of State of Georgia is hereby appointed as agent for service of process of the Delaware LLC on whom process in this state in any action, suit, or proceeding for the enforcement of an obligation of each constituent to the merger may be served and the address to which a copy of the process is to be mailed.

* * *

Pursuant to Section 14-2-1105.1 of the GBCC, the Delaware LLC does hereby undertake that the request for publication of a notice of filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia this certificate of merger, and payment therefor will be made as required by Section 14-2-1105.1(b) of the GBCC.

(Signature Page Follows)

2

DULY EXECUTED and delivered by each of the undersigned on March 1, 2010.

VARSITY ACQUISITION, LLC

By:

Title: Va Make

PEACHTREE BUSINESS PRODUCTS, INC.

Ву:

Name: DAVID BOATWEIGHT

Title: TRESIDENT

3

8973342.6

RECORDED: 03/02/2010

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004159 FRAME: 0170